
Farms With Sales of 
$2,500 and Over 

Any contracts _________________ forms __ 

Production contract or 
ogreemenL ___________________ forms __ 

Co-op ______________________ forms __ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ farms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Marketing contract or 
agreement ____________________ farms __ 

Co-op ______________________ forms __ 
feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ forms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 

Contracts or agreements for both 
production and marketing _______ forms __ 

Co-op ______________________ forms __ 
Feed company _______________ farms __ 
Packer _____________________ forms __ 
Processor ___________________ farms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 

Other controcts ________________ forms __ 
(o-op ______________________ forms __ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ farms __ 
Processor ___________________ farms __ 
Other ______________________ forms-_ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Unspecified contracts ___________ forms __ 

Contractor furnished: 
Feed _______________________ farms-_ 

Chicks, pullets, cattie, feeder 
pigs, etc. ___________________ farms __ 

Seed _______________________ farms __ 
Fertilizer ____________________ farms __ 
Chemicols ___________________ forms __ 
lobar ______________________ forms __ 

Machinery, equipment, or 
buildings ___________________ forms __ 

Harvesting __________________ forms __ 
Transportation _______________ farms __ 
Processing/pocking ___________ forms __ 
Credit ______________________ forms-_ 
Technical assistance __________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ farms __ 
None _______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 

Amount received from contractor for 
product covered by controcL ____ formL_ 

$1,000 __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 
$110 $2,499 ________________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 
$2,500 10 $4,999 _____________ farms-_ 

$1,000 __ 
$5,000 10 $7,499-____________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 

$7,500 to $9,999-____________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$10,00010 $14,999 ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$15,000 to $19,999 ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$20,000 10 $29,999 ___________ farms-_ 
$1,000 __ 

$30,000 and over ____________ forms __ 
$1,000 __ 

Contract specified: 
Exact price __________________ forms __ 
Method of determining price ___ forms __ 
Neither price nor method ______ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Market value of all products sold 

Broilers 

Table 27_ Contracts: 

Slarted 
pullets Chicken eggs Turkeys 

Milk and 
other dairy 

products 

32 

10 
6 

3 
1 

13 
8 

3 

8 
4 

2 
11 
11 

28 
5692 

4 

1 
24 
25 

5654 

3 
17 
8 
4 

1974 

Feeder cottle 
andlor 

Fattened stocker 
cottle cottle 

3 
4 

5 
441 

4 

1 
14 

I 
19 

3 
408 

4 
3 
I 
I 

Breeding 
cottle 

4 

2 

3 
27 

1 

2 
13 

1 
15 

3 
1 

for forms with specified items 4 
32 I 9 

Slaughter 
hogs Feeder pigs 

Breeding 
hogs 

under controct -- ---- ---- -- ---- forms__ 311 $1'Ooo--L _________________________________________ --l 7 380 (D) 13674 
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Farms With Sales of 
$2,500 and Over 

Any contracts _____ • ________ • __ farms __ 

Production contract or 

Qr:a~e_n_t == == == == ==== ====== == :~;::== Feed company _______________ farms __ 
Packer ___________ • _________ forms __ 
Processor _______ • ___________ farms __ 
Other ___ • ___ • ______________ forms-. 
Not reported _ .• __ • __________ forms __ 

Marketing contract or 

°t:_~~e~~==== == =: ==:::::::::: :~~:~:: 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer ____ • __ • _____________ forms __ 
Processor __________ • ____ • ___ forms __ 
Other _______ • _______ • ______ farms __ 
Not reported _. _______ • ______ farms __ 

Contracts or agreements for both 
production and marketing _______ forms __ 

Co-op _____ • _. _______ • ______ farms __ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ farms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Other contracts ________________ forms __ 
Co-op ______________________ forms __ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ forms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 

Unspecified contracts ___________ forms-_ 

Contractor furnished: 
Feed _______________________ forms __ 

Chicks, pullets, cottle, feeder 
pigs, etc. ___________________ forms __ 

Seed _______________________ farms __ 
Fertilizer ____________________ forms __ 
Chemicals ___________________ forms-_ 
lobar ______________________ forms __ 

Machinery, equipment, or 
buildings ___________________ farms __ 

Harvesting __________________ forms __ 
Transportation _______________ forms __ 
Processing/pocking ___________ forms __ 
Credit ______________________ forms __ 
Technical assistance __________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
None _______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Amount received from contractor for 
product covered by controcL ____ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 
Not reported ________________ forms-_ 
$110$2.499 ________________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 
$2,500 10 $4,999 _____________ farm'-_ 

$1.000 __ 
$5,00010 $7,499 _____________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 

$7,50010 $9,99L ____________ furms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$10,000 10 $14,999 ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$15,00010 $19,999 ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$20,000 10 $29,999 ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$30,000 and over ____________ forms __ 
$1,000 __ 

Contract specified: 
Exact price __________________ forms __ 
Method of determining price ___ forms __ 
Neither price nor method ______ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Market value of all products sold 
for forms with specified items 
under contract ~ _______________ forms __ 

$1,000 __ 

Olher 
livestock 

and/or 
paultry 

4 

3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
(0) 

1 
(0) 

4 
332 

Table 27. Contracts: 

Field and 
seed corn Soybeans Wheal 

1 
6 

1 
6 

1 
(0) 

1974-Continued 

CoMon 

Vegetables 
for fresh 

market 

Vegetables Fruit, citrus, 
for nuts for 

proceSSing fresh morke1 

4 

4 

4 

2 
3 
2 

3 
100 

1 

1 
15 
1 

(0) 
1 

(0) 

Fruit. 
including 

ci1rus for 
processing Sugor beets Other crops 

41 

15 

9 
6 

14 
3 
1 

4 
5 
1 

4 

8 

2 
8 
7 
3 

10 

10 
7 

33 
5865 

8 
5 
6 

2 
16 

1 
10 
2 

(0) 
2 

(0) 
21 

747 

20 
18 

~------------------------------------------------------~ 
4 

139 
41 

16 111 

1974 Census of Agriculture-State Data 
Nevada 1-27 
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