Table 27. Contracts: 1974

Any contracts farms feed company forms feed company farms feed farms farms feed farms farms feed farms f																			
Production contract or agreement	Started pullets	Chicken eggs	Turkeys	Milk and other dairy products	Fattened cattle	eeder cattle and/or stacker cattle	Breeding cattle	Slaughter hogs	Feeder pigs	Breeding hogs									
Go-op	-	_	-	32	1	9	4	-		-									
Co-op										Ì									
Feed company		-	_	10	1	2	2	-	-	-}									
Packer farms Fracessor farms Not reported farms farms Not reported farms farms Not reported farms			-	6	-	-	_	-	_	_1									
Processor			_	_	_	_	_		_	_									
Marketing contract or agreement			_	3	_	-		_	_	- [
Go-op		· -	-	1 -	1 -	2 -	2 ~	-		_									
Co-op																			
Feed company			~	13	-	4	2	-	_	-									
Packer			-	8	_	- I	~	_	_										
Other farms. Not reported farms. Contracts or agreements for both production and marketing farms. Feed company farms. Packer farms. Processor farms. Not reported farms. Other contracts farms. Co-op farms. Feed company farms. Not reported farms. Other contracts farms. Co-op farms. Packer farms. Packer farms. Packer farms. Other farms. Other farms. Other farms. Other farms. Other farms. Co-op farms. Packer farms. Packer farms. Packer farms. Other farms. Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder pigs, etc. Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder farms. Chemicals farms. Chemicals farms. Chemicals farms. Chemical of farms. Credit farms. Adachinery, equipment, or buildings farms. Credit farms. Credit farms. Other farms. Other farms. Amount received from contractor for product covered by contract. \$1,000. \$1,000. \$2,500 to \$4,999 farms. \$1,000. \$1,0			_	_	_	i	1	_	_	-									
Contracts or agreements for both production and marketing farms. Co-op farms. Feed company farms. Packer farms. Processor farms. Not reported farms. Co-op farms. Processor farms. Other farms. Co-op farms. Parms. Co-op farms. Co-op farms. Feed company farms. Feed company farms. Packer farms. Packer farms. Viber farms. Viber farms. Viber farms. Viber farms. Contractor furnished: Feed farms. Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder pigs, etc. Labor farms. Chemicals farms. Chemicals farms. Harvesting farms. Harvesting farms. Credit farms. Credit farms. Credit farms. Credit farms. Amount received from contractor for product covered by contract farms. Not reported farms. Amount received from contractor for product covered by contract farms. Not reported farms. \$1,000. \$2,500 to \$4,999 farms. \$1,000. \$1,000. \$10,000 to \$14,999 farms. \$1,000. \$1,000. \$10,000 to \$19,999 farms. \$1,000. \$20,000 to \$29,999 farms. \$1,000. \$1,000. \$30,000 and over farms. \$1,000. \$1,000. \$30,000 and over farms. \$1,000.			-	3	-	_	-	-	_	-									
Production and marketing			-	2	_	1	1 ~	-	-										
Co-op																			
Feed company				1	_	2	~	_	-	- 1									
Packer			-	_	_	-	-	-	_	-									
Processor			_	_	-	_	-		_	-									
Other			_	_	_	1	_	_	-	-									
Other contracts farms Co-op farms Feed company farms Packer farms Processor farms Other farms Not reported farms Unspecified contracts farms Contractor furnished: feed Feed farms Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder pigs, etc. Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder farms Seed farms Chemicals farms Labor farms Chemicals farms Labor farms Harvesting farms Harvesting farms Harvesting farms Processing/packing farms Credit farms Other farms Other farms Not reported farms Not reported farms Not reported farms Not reported farms 1 to \$2,499			_	1	-	_	-	_	-	-									
Co-op			-	~	_	ĭ	-	_	_	-									
Feed company			-	1	_	-	-	-	-	-									
Packer			-	_	-	_	_	_		_									
Processor			_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-									
Unspecified contracts			_	-	_	-	_	_	-	-									
Contractor furnished: Feed			-	1	-	-	-	-	_	-									
Contractor furnished: Feed			_	_	-	-	-	_	-	_									
Feed		- -	-	7	-	1	-	-	-	-									
Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder pigs, etc				1	1	_	_	_	_	_									
pigs, etc				•	•														
Fertilizer			-	1		-	-	-	-	-									
Chemicals			_	_	-	-	_	_	_	-									
Labar		- -	_	_	_		_	_	_	_									
Machinery, equipment, or buildings		_ _	_	_	1	1	1	_	-	-									
Transportation			_	_	1	1	1	-	-	_									
Transportation farms forms						_	_	_	_	_									
Processing/packing			_	8	1	- 1	2	_	_	_									
Credit			_	4		<u>.</u>	-	_	-	-									
Other			_	_	1	_	_	-	-	-									
None			-	_	î	1	ī	_	-	_									
Amount received from contractor for product covered by contract			-	2 11	_	3	ī	-	_	_									
product covered by contract			_	ii	-	4	÷	=	=	-									
\$1,000 forms \$1 to \$2,499 \$1,000 \$2,500 to \$4,999 \$1,000 \$7,500 to \$9,999 \$1,000 \$10,000 to \$14,999 \$1,000 \$10,000 to \$19,999 \$1,000 \$10,000 to \$19,999 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000						_	-												
Not reported			_	28 5 692	-	5 441	3 27	_	_	_									
\$1 to \$2,499			_	4	1	4	Ť	_	_	-									
\$1,000 \$2,500 to \$4,999 \$1,000 \$5,000 to \$7,499 \$1,000		- -	_	-	_	-	_	_	-	-									
\$1,000 \$5,000 to \$7,499 \$1,000 \$7,500 to \$9,999 \$1,000 \$10,000 to \$14,999 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 to \$19,999 \$1,000 \$20,000 to \$29,999 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000			-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-									
\$5,000 to \$7,499			_	_	-	_		=	_	_									
\$7,500 to \$9,999			-	ì 5	=	_	2 13	_	-	-									
\$1,000 to \$14,999			_	1	_	_	_	_	_	_									
\$1,000		- -	-	8	-	- 1	-	_	-	-									
\$15,000 to \$19,999		- -	-		_	14	15	-	_	_									
\$1,000 \$20,000 to \$29,999		<u> </u>	_	-	-	1	-	_	-	-									
\$1,000 \$30,000 and over			_	-	_	19	-	-	-	-									
\$30,000 and overfarms \$1,000 Contract specified: Exact pricefarms			-	I 24	-	_	-	=	_	-									
\$1,000 Contract specified: Exact pricefarms			_	24 25	_	3	_	_	-	_									
Contract specified: Exact priceforms			_	5 654	-	408	-	-	-	-									
Exact priceforms					•		3												
method of determining price forms! -		<u> </u>	_	3 17	1 -	4 3	3 1	-	_	_									
Neither price nor methodfarms			_	8	_	1	-	Ξ	_	_									
Not reportedfarms			-	4	-	1	=	-	-	-									
Market value of all products sold																			
for forms with specified items under contractforms			_	32	1	9	4	_	_	-									
\$1,000		_ _	-	7 380	(D)	13 674	311	-	-	-									

Table 27. Contracts: 1974—Continued

Farms With Sales of \$2,500 and Over	Other livestock and/or poultry	Field and seed corn	Soybeans	Wheat	Cotton	Vegetables for fresh market	Vegetables for processing	Fruit, citrus, nuts for fresh market	Fruit, including citrus for processing	Sugar beets	Other crops
Any contractsfarms	4	-	-	1	_	-	4	-	-	_	41
Production contract or											
agreementfarms	1	-	-	1	_	_	4	_	-	_	15
Co-opforms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_
Feed companyfarms Packerfarms	-	-	-	_	_	_	-	-	-	_	_
Processorfarms	_	_	-	1	_	_	4	-	_	_	9
Otherfarms Not reportedfarms	1 -	-	-	-	-	-	= = =	-	-	-	6
Marketing contract or											
agreementfarms	_	_	-	-	~	_	-	-	-	-	14
Co-opfarms Feed companyforms	-	-	_	-	_	-	-	-	_	_	3
Packerfarms	_	-	_		_	_	_	_			_
Processorfarms	-		_	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	4
Otherfarms Not reportedfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5
Contracts or agreements for both											
production and marketingfarms Co-opfarms	ī	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	7
Feed companyfarms	-	-	_	_	_	-	_	-	_	_	4
Packerfarms	1	-	_	-	_		_	_	_	_	_
Processorfarms	-	-	-	-	_	-	_	-	_	_	_
Otherfarms Not reportedfarms	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2
	_		-	-	-	_	-	_	-	_	1
Other contractsfarms	2	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	3
Co-apforms	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	_	_	- i
Feed companyfarms Packerforms	-	-	-	-	~	-	_	_	_	-	-1
Processorfarms	_	-	_	_	-	_	_	-	-	-	1 2
Otherfarms	2	-	_	-	_	_	_		_	_	اے
Not reportedfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-
Unspecified contractsfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2
Contractor furnished:								•			
Feedfarms Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder	-	_	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	_	-
pigs, etcfarms Seedfarms	-	-	-	_	_	-	-	-	-	-	-1
Fertilizerfarms	_	_	_	_	_	-	4	-	-	-	8
Chemicalsfarms	-	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_[
Laborfarms Machinery, equipment, or	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	5
buildingsfarms	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	-	_	3
Harvestingfarms	_	-	_	_	_	_	2	_			2
Transportationfarms	3	-	_	_	_	-	3	_	_	_	8
Processing/packingfarms Creditfarms	ļ	_	-	7	_	_	2	_	-	_	7
Technical assistancefarms	1	-	-	1	_	-	-	_	-	_	3
Otherfarms	i	_	_	_	_	_	,	_	-	-	10
Nonefarms Not reportedfarms	2	-	-	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	10
	_	_	_	-	-	-	_	_	_	-	7
Amount received from contractor for product covered by contractfarms	4	_	_	1	_	-	3	_	_		33
\$1,000 Not reportedfarms	(D)	-	-	6	-	-	100	_	-	_	5 865
\$1 to \$2,499farms	3	_	_	_	_	-	1	-	-	-	8
\$1,000	3	_	-	_	=	~	_	_	-	-	5
\$2,500 to \$4,999farms	_	-	-	-	-	_	_	_	_	-	6
\$1,000 \$5,000 to \$7,499forms \$1,000	-	-	_	1	_	_	<u>-</u>		_	=	-1
	-	_	_	6	-	-	-	-	-	_	-
\$7,500 to \$9,999forms	-	-	-	_	-	_	_	_	_	_	2
\$1,000 \$10,000 to \$14,999farms	-	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	_	16
\$1,000	-	_	-	_	-	-	_	-	-	_	1]
\$15,000 to \$19,999farms	-	_	_	_	_	_	1	-	_	-	10
\$20,000 to \$29,000	-	-	-	-	-	_	15	_	_	-	(D)
\$20,000 to \$29,999farms \$1,000		-	-	-	-	-	1	-	_	-	2
\$30,000 and overfarms	ī	_	_	_	_	_	(D) 1	-	-	-	(D)
\$1,000	(D)	-	-	_	-	_	(D)	-	-	_	21 5 747
Contract specified:				_							ļ
Exact pricefarms Method of determining pricefarms	1 3	-	-	1	_	_	3	_	_	-	20
Neither price nor methodfarms	- -	_	_	-	_		1 -	-	-	-	18
Not reportedfarms	-	-	-	-	-	=	Ē	-	_		3
Market value of all products sold for farms with specified items											į
under contractfarms	4	_	_	1	_						1
\$1,000	1 332	_	-	(D)	_	_	4 1 139	_	-	_	41
L							. 137		_		16 111